77

107 1 1

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

 1 0 7 1 1

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ -   $ 1,357,606   $ 1,357,606

   1,230,587   (  1,230,587 )   -
   129,022   (  127,019 )   2,003

   $ 1,359,609   $ -   $ 1,359,609

107 IAS 18

IFRS 15

107

  107 12 31
   ( $ 1,416,158 )

   1,241,603
   174,555

   $ -

 4.  IAS 12

IAS 12

78

107

 5. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) 108

IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16   2019 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 3
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  2019 1 1

 1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

79

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

108 1 1

IAS 17 108 1 1

IAS 36

 (1)

 (2) 108 12 31

 (3) 108 1 1

80

108 1 1

107 12 31

 1 0 8 1 1

   $ -   $ 81,404   $ 81,404

   -

   178,078

   178,078
   163,872   (  163,872 )   -

   189,896

 (  189,896 )

   -
   -   7,182,600   7,182,600
   438,150   (  40,994 )   397,156

   $ 791,918   $ 7,047,320   $ 7,839,238

   $ -   $ 2,112,222   $ 2,112,222
   60,721   (  60,721 )   -
   -   4,995,675   4,995,675

   20,769   (  3,322 )   17,447
   $ 81,490   $ 7,043,854   $ 7,125,344

   $ -   $ 3,466   $ 3,466
   $ -   $ 3,466   $ 3,466

 2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

108 1 1

 3. IAS 28

IAS 28 38

81

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 108 1 1

IFRS 9

108 1 1

 4. IFRS 9

IFRS 9

108 1 1

 5. 2015-2017

2015-2017 IFRS 3 IFRS 11 IAS 12

IAS 23 IAS 23

82

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
IFRS 3   2020 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 1 IAS 8   2020 1 1 3

1

2  2020 1 1

3  2020 1 1

IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 3

IFRS 3

83

( )

IFRSs

( )

1